

BID TAB

**2019 Brookings County Outdoor Adventure Center Parking Lot Project
City & County Government Center**

BID OPENING: Tuesday, July 16, 2019, 1:30 PM

	Clark Drew Construction 302 32nd Ave. S. Brookings, SD 57006	Puetz Corporation 800 N. Kimball St. Mitchell, SD 57301	Deboer Construction Inc. 47492 SD HWY 22 Clear Lake, SD 57226	Bowes Construction 2915 22nd Ave S. Brookings, SD 57006	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
BID BOND/CASHIERS CHECK	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	
Alternative A-1	\$95,092.80	\$100,908.00	\$146,490.00	NO BID	\$132,500.00
Alternative A-2	\$67,218.90	\$67,858.90	\$105,836.00	NO BID	\$85,820.00
Total of A-1 Plus A-2	\$162,311.70	\$168,766.90	\$252,326.00	NO BID	\$218,320.00
Alternative B-1	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$58,110.00	\$74,600.00
Alternative B-2	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$45,120.00	\$53,310.00
Total of B-1 Plus B-2	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$103,230.00	\$127,910.00
NOTES					

Outdoor Adventure Center North Parking Lot Paving

Bid Tabulation

BID LETTING: JULY 16, 2019, 1:30 PM CS

ITEM NO.	WORK OR MATERIAL	UNITS	PLAN QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Clark Drew Construction		DeBoer Constuction Inc.		Puetz Corporation		Bowes Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Concrete Alternative: Base Bid A1													
A1-1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	800	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$5.21	\$4,168.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$4.23	\$3,384.00		\$0.00
A1-4	INSTALL 6" REINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	S.F.	16200	\$6.50	\$105,300.00	\$4.80	\$77,760.00	\$7.05	\$114,210.00	\$5.36	\$86,832.00		\$0.00
A1-3	BASE COURSE GRAVEL	TON	880	\$20.00	\$17,600.00	\$14.96	\$13,164.80	\$18.50	\$16,280.00	\$12.15	\$10,692.00		\$0.00
				Total A1:	\$132,500.00	Total A1:	\$95,092.80	Total A1:	\$146,490.00	Total A1:	\$100,908.00	Total A1:	\$0.00
Concrete Add-Alternative: Bid A2													
A2-1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	530	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$5.21	\$2,761.30	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$4.23	\$2,241.90		\$0.00
A2-2	INSTALL 6" REINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	S.F.	10600	\$6.00	\$63,600.00	\$4.80	\$50,880.00	\$7.35	\$77,910.00	\$5.15	\$54,590.00		\$0.00
A2-3	BASE COURSE GRAVEL	TON	580	\$20.00	\$11,600.00	\$14.96	\$8,676.80	\$18.50	\$10,730.00	\$12.15	\$7,047.00		\$0.00
A2-4	INSTALL 4" PCC SIDEWALK	S.F.	440	\$7.00	\$3,080.00	\$5.54	\$2,437.60	\$5.90	\$2,596.00	\$4.50	\$1,980.00		\$0.00
A2-5	INSTALL 30" PCC CURB & GUTTER	L.F.	80	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$30.79	\$2,463.20	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
				Total A2:	\$85,820.00	Total A2:	\$67,218.90	Total A2:	\$105,836.00	Total A2:	\$67,858.90	Total A2:	\$0.00
				A1 + A2:	\$218,320.00	A1 + A2:	\$162,311.70	A1 + A2:	\$252,326.00	A1 + A2:	\$168,766.90	A1 + A2: NO BID	

Outdoor Adventure Center North Parking Lot Paving

Bid Tabulation

BID LETTING: JULY 16, 2019, 1:30 PM CS

ITEM NO.	WORK OR MATERIAL	UNITS	PLAN QTY	ENGINEER'S		Clark Drew Construction		DeBoer Constuction Inc.		Puetz Corporation		Bowes Construction	
				ESTIMATE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Asphalt Alternative: Base Bid B1													
B1-1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	800	\$12.00	\$9,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$7.50	\$6,000.00
B1-2	GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR FABRIC	S.Y.	1800	\$2.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.50	\$4,500.00
B1-3	BASE COURSE GRAVEL	TON	1060	\$20.00	\$21,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$13.50	\$14,310.00
B1-4	CLASS E1 ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	410	\$55.00	\$22,550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$42.50	\$17,425.00
B1-5	PG 58-28 ASPHALT BINDER	TON	25	\$690.00	\$17,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$615.00	\$15,375.00
B1-6	SS-1H OR CSS-1H ASPHALT FOR TACK	TON	0.5	\$800.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
				Total B1:	\$74,600.00	Total B1:	\$0.00	Total B1:	\$0.00	Total B1:	\$0.00	Total B1:	\$58,110.00
Asphalt Add-Alternative: Bid B2													
B2-1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	530	\$10.00	\$5,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$7.50	\$3,975.00
B2-2	GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR FABRIC	S.Y.	1200	\$2.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00
B2-3	BASE COURSE GRAVEL	TON	700	\$20.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$13.50	\$9,450.00
B2-4	CLASS E1 ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	270	\$55.00	\$14,850.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$42.50	\$11,475.00
B2-5	PG 58-28 ASPHALT BINDER	TON	16	\$690.00	\$11,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$615.00	\$9,840.00
B2-6	SS-1H OR CSS-1H ASPHALT FOR TACK	TON	0.5	\$800.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
B2-7	INSTALL 4" PCC SIDEWALK	S.F.	440	\$7.00	\$3,080.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$8.00	\$3,520.00
B2-8	INSTALL 30" PCC CURB & GUTTER	L.F.	80	\$28.00	\$2,240.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00
				Total B2:	\$53,310.00	Total B2:	\$0.00	Total B2:	\$0.00	Total B2:	\$0.00	Total B2:	\$45,120.00
				B1 + B2:	\$127,910.00	B1 + B2:	NO BID	B1 + B2:	NO BID	B1 + B2:	NO BID	B1 + B2:	\$103,230.00